BILL NO. 3614

ORDINANCE NO. 3614

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING RATES FOR ELECTRIC SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF SALEM, MISSOURI.

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN IS AUTHORIZED BY ARTICLE II, SECTION 700.130, OF THE CITY CODE TO ESTABLISH ELECTRIC RATES AT ANY TIME,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF SALEM, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.

Section 700.100 of the Salem City Code shall be amended as follows:

- A. All commercial customers who are required to have a demand meter under this ordinance shall be charged \$0.1252 per kwh and \$3.42 per kwd unless the customer qualifies for the Employment Incentive Rate provided for in Section 700.110 below, or the Large Industrial Rate provided for in Section 700.120.
- B. The Salem Housing Authority shall be charged-\$0.1143 per KWH.
- C. The energy rate charged the Salem R-80 School District shall remain the same.

Section 2.

These rates shall become effective with the bills for July 15, 2024, to August 15, 2024, consumption and are subject to modification at any time by the Board of Aldermen.

All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are, to the extent of such conflict, repealed.

Section 3.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after July 9, 2024

PASSED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF SALEM, MISSOURI, AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR, THIS 9th DAY OF JULY 2024.

APPROVED:

Greg Parker Mayor /

ATTEST:

mms Kogos **Tammy Koller** City Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

James Weber City Attorney